

Copenhagen, Denmark 12th November 2021

Certification of Membership

To whom it may concern,

This is to certify that **Association of Medical Students in Bulgaria** is a **Full** member of the International Federation of Medical Students' Associations (IFMSA). **AMSB Bulgaria** represents and actively supports the efforts of medical students in **Bulgaria**. **AMSB Bulgaria** facilitates international cooperation in professional training and contributes to the development of the culturally aware and socially responsible physicians. This certificate is valid for use between 1st of October 2021 until 30th of September 2022, after when a new certificate will be issued in case of continued membership.

The International Federation of Medical Students' Associations (IFMSA) is a non-political and non-profit organization recognized as one of the oldest and largest student-run organizations in the world. IFMSA was established in 1951 after the end of World War II to serve as a platform for unity, collaboration and peace among medical students. IFMSA has a broad representation of 140 member organizations (NMO) from 131 countries across the continents and working in close relation with several non-governmental organizations from all over the world.

IFMSA has a special consultative status within United Nations and has been recognized as worldwide medical student representatives by the World Health Organization and the World Medical Association on several occasions. The IFMSA's activities range from raising awareness on public health, human rights and reproductive health issues to involving students actively in medical curricula reforms and medical education. For more information please visit: www.ifmsa.org.

Any support and assistance that you can offer for AMSB Bulgaria will be highly appreciated.

Yours truly,





Fatima Rodriguez

Vice-President for Activities International Federation of Medical Students Associations

Email: vpa@ifmsa.org Phone: +502 58790900

Certificate Code: MC2122-017

IFMSA International Secretariat, Nørre Allé 14, 2200 København N., Denmark







